Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Plannin P.O. Box 3044,	Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Anderson-Cottonwood Irrigation District 2810 Silver Street
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Anderson, CA 96007
County Clerk County of: Shasta County P.O. Box 990880		(Address)
Redding, CA 9609	99-0880	
	llation of the 2022 Irrig	
Project Applicant: A	nderson-Cottonwood	Irrigation District
Project Location - Spe	ecific:	
Shasta County a	nd Tehama County	/
Project Location - City	Anderson	Project Location - County: Shasta and Tehama
Description of Nature,	Purpose and Beneficia	ries of Project:
under its Sacrament irrigation season.	to River Settlement Co	ing approximately 18% of the District's water allocation intract to landowners, the District had to terminate the 2022
Name of Public Agend	cy Approving Project: A	nderson-Cottonwood Irrigation District
Name of Person or Ag	ency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Anderson-Cottonwood Irrigation District
□ Declared Emergency P□ Categorical E	ec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) ergency (Sec. 21080(b) roject (Sec. 21080(b)(4	(3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number:
Reasons why project i	s exempt:	
	0(b)(3); 21080(b)(4 mpt CEQA project.	4); 15269(c); 15261(a); 15301. Not a project under
Lead Agency Contact Person: Du	stin Cooper	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 530-533-2885
Has a Notice of		n finding. by the public agency approving the project? • Yes No
Signature: Dustin	C. Cooper	Date: 4/19/22 Title: Legal Counsel
Signed by	Lead Agency Signe	ed by Applicant
	083 and 21110, Public Reso 21152, and 21152.1, Public	